SINCE1958
TEL
FAX
WEB
EMAIL
Taylor Valve Technology
8300 S.W. 8th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73128

 Polystyrene Float     Stainless Steel Float
 -20 to 300°F (-29 to 200°C)  -20 to 400°F (-29 to 204°C)
Part Number Codes, Model 3100E
 Part  Model
Body
 Float
Switch
 Number  Number  (Viton®  Seals)
 91200     3100E CS Polystyrene  SPDT
 91201 3100E2 CS Polystyrene DPDT
 91210 3100E2 CS SS DPDT
 91219 3100E CS SS SPDT
 91224 3100E2-SS SS SS DPDT
 91225 3100E-SS SS SS SPDT
 91227 3100E-SS SS Polystyrene SPDT
 91232 3100E2-SS SS Polystyrene DPDT
Materials of Construction
 Description Material
Body
 WCC
  316 Stainless Steel (Optional)
Float
 Polystyrene
  316 Stainless Steel (Optional)
 Seals Viton®
Part Number Codes, Model 3100 P/ P1
 Part  Model
Body
 Float
Pilot
 Number  Number  (Viton®  Seals)
 91000 3100P CS Polystyrene No
 91001 3100P1 CS SS, 1" Ext. Yes
 91002 3100P CS SS No
 91004 3100P1 CS SS Yes
 91006 3100P1 CS Polystyrene Yes
 91008 3100P-SS SS Polystyrene No
 91025 3100P1-SS SS Polystyrene Yes
 91026 3100P1-SS SS SS Yes
 91027 3100P1-SS SS SS No
 91206 3100P1 CS Poly., 1" Ext. Yes
 91207 3100P CS Poly.,1" Ext. No
Table of Contents
Model 3100E & 3100P/P1 Liquid Level Switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 - 3
Model 3200 / 3201 Liquid Level Controllers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 - 9
Model 3500 /3510 Gauge Valves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10
Model 3520 Liquid Level Gauges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11- 13
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
®
®
®
®
 32
The model 3100E is an electric,
float-operated switch which can be
used as a high or low level alarm or
for liquid level control.
The model 3100P and 3100P1 are
pneumatic, float-operated switches
for liquid level control. The 3100P is
a 2-way normally-open or normally-
closed switch and the 3100P1 is a
3-way block-and-bleed switch. The
3100P and 3100P1 are rated for
high pressure applications, and the
polystyrene float will e�ectively and
The 3100E is rated for high pressure
applications, and the polystyrene float
will e�ectively and consistently operate
the switch at specific gravities as low
as 0.50. The switch can be mounted
directly onto the vessel nozzle or into
an external float chamber.
consistently operate the switch at
specific gravities as low as 0.50. Both
models can be mounted directly onto
the vessel nozzle or into an external
float chamber.
Specifications
Model 3100E
Process connection: 2" MNPT
Maximum operating pressure
 Stainless steel float - 500 psig
Polystyrene float - 2000 psig
Minimum operating specific gravity
Polystyrene float: 0.50
316 stainless steel float: 0.68
Polystyrene float: 0.50
316 stainless steel float: 0.68
Leadwires: 18 AWG x 36" long
Model 3100P/P1

 Polystyrene Float     Stainless Steel Float
 -20 to 300°F (-29 to 200°C)  -20 to 400°F (-29 to 204°C)
Part Number Codes, Model 3100E
 Part  Model
Body
 Float
Switch
 Number  Number  (Viton®  Seals)
 91200     3100E CS Polystyrene  SPDT
 91201 3100E2 CS Polystyrene DPDT
 91210 3100E2 CS SS DPDT
 91219 3100E CS SS SPDT
 91224 3100E2-SS SS SS DPDT
 91225 3100E-SS SS SS SPDT
 91227 3100E-SS SS Polystyrene SPDT
 91232 3100E2-SS SS Polystyrene DPDT
Materials of Construction
 Description Material
Body
 WCC
  316 Stainless Steel (Optional)
Float
 Polystyrene
  316 Stainless Steel (Optional)
 Seals Viton®
Part Number Codes, Model 3100 P/ P1
 Part  Model
Body
 Float
Pilot
 Number  Number  (Viton®  Seals)
 91000 3100P CS Polystyrene No
 91001 3100P1 CS SS, 1" Ext. Yes
 91002 3100P CS SS No
 91004 3100P1 CS SS Yes
 91006 3100P1 CS Polystyrene Yes
 91008 3100P-SS SS Polystyrene No
 91025 3100P1-SS SS Polystyrene Yes
 91026 3100P1-SS SS SS Yes
 91027 3100P1-SS SS SS No
 91206 3100P1 CS Poly., 1" Ext. Yes
 91207 3100P CS Poly.,1" Ext. No
Table of Contents
Model 3100E & 3100P/P1 Liquid Level Switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 - 3
Model 3200 / 3201 Liquid Level Controllers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 - 9
Model 3500 /3510 Gauge Valves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10
Model 3520 Liquid Level Gauges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11- 13
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
®
®
®
®
 54
Mallard Control Model 3200/3201 Liquid Level Controllers
The model 3200/3201 liquid
level controller is ideal for oilfield
scrubber and separator applications.
Its rugged and versatile design make
it the preferred choice of production
operators for reliable service in
a wide variety of applications.
Model 3200 is available in
pneumatic snap and throttling pilots,
or electric SPDT and DPDT limit
switches; direct or reverse action;
with a variety of displacer sizes,
materials, and vessel connections.
Features
 Electric pilots: The model 3200
 is also available with explosion
 proof SPDT or DPDT
 electric switches.
 Weather-proof case: Utilizes a
 gasket between its cover and
 case to seal out the e�ects of
 outside weathering.
 Liquid-liquid interface control:
 The model 3200/3201 is
 well suited for liquid-liquid
 interface detection.
 Field reversible action:
 The model 3200/3201 design
 makes reversing the controller
 action simple. Requires no
 additional parts or special tools.
 Displacers: Mallard o�ers a
 variety of displacer materials and
 designs for the model 3200/3201
 to satisfy your design and
 application requirements.
 Standard material o�erings
 are PVC, acrylic and
 316 stainless steel.
 Available with wetted materials

3201- 20 MS 0 - S RD B - S A
Example
Mallard Control Model 3200/3201 Part Number Codes
20 • 2"
MS •Threaded MNPT
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
®
®
®
®
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
 54
Mallard Control Model 3200/3201 Liquid Level Controllers
The model 3200/3201 liquid
level controller is ideal for oilfield
scrubber and separator applications.
Its rugged and versatile design make
it the preferred choice of production
operators for reliable service in
a wide variety of applications.
Model 3200 is available in
pneumatic snap and throttling pilots,
or electric SPDT and DPDT limit
switches; direct or reverse action;
with a variety of displacer sizes,
materials, and vessel connections.
Features
 Electric pilots: The model 3200
 is also available with explosion
 proof SPDT or DPDT
 electric switches.
 Weather-proof case: Utilizes a
 gasket between its cover and
 case to seal out the e�ects of
 outside weathering.
 Liquid-liquid interface control:
 The model 3200/3201 is
 well suited for liquid-liquid
 interface detection.
 Field reversible action:
 The model 3200/3201 design
 makes reversing the controller
 action simple. Requires no
 additional parts or special tools.
 Displacers: Mallard o�ers a
 variety of displacer materials and
 designs for the model 3200/3201
 to satisfy your design and
 application requirements.
 Standard material o�erings
 are PVC, acrylic and
 316 stainless steel.
 Available with wetted materials
 that meet NACE MR0175
 specifications for sour service.
Specifications
Available end connection sizes
 Threaded: 2"
Pilot
 Pneumatic (standard)
  Snap (on/o�),
  0-20 / 0-30 psig output
 Throttle (modulating),
  3-15/6-30 psig output
 Electric (optional)
  SPDT (explosion proof)
  DPDT (explosion proof)
Supply pressure requirement
 3-15 or 0-20 psig output
 20-30 psig min.
 6-30 or 0-30 psig output
 35-40 psig min.

3201- 20 MS 0 - S RD B - S A
Example
Mallard Control Model 3200/3201 Part Number Codes
20 • 2"
MS •Threaded MNPT
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
®
®
®
®
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
6  7NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION LEVEL INSTRUMENTATION
®
®
®
®
Mallard Control Model 3200/3201 Liquid Level Controllers
Operating Temperature Limits
 Body
Seals
 Displacer Temperature Limits
 Material  Material ˚F ˚C
Carbon Steel
  PVC -40 to 140 -40 to 60
  Buna Acrylic -40 to 180 -40 to 82
   316SS -40 to 225 -40 to 107
   PVC -20 to 140 -29 to 60
  Viton®  Acrylic -20 to 200 -29 to 93
   316SS -20 to 400 -29 to 204
Theory of Operation
The operation of the model 3200
Level controller is based upon
the “force balance principle”.
The weight of a displacer-type
level sensing element produces a
force which is applied to one side
of the torque bar through a series
of shafts and levers. This force is
balanced by the opposing force of
a compressed spring on the other
side of the torque bar. As the level
rises, the increased immersion of
the displacer in the liquid causes
the relative weight of the displacer
to decrease, due to the buoyancy
force being produced. This, in
turn, results in a decrease in force
applied to the torque bar. The
torque bar then rotates until the
forces are again balanced. Torque
bar rotation is detected by the
pilot through a fulcrum mounted
on a lever (flapper bar) to a�ect
the desired controller output. The
output signal can be a pneumatic
on/o� signal by using the snap
pilot, a pneumatic modulating
signal by using the throttle pilot,
or it can be an electrical SPDT or
DPDT output signal by using an
electric limit switch.
Displacer